

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Government of India

## YUPIA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791112, INDIA E-mail: nitarunachal@nit.ac.in

No. NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/Vol-VIII/1228

Date: 01.04.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is for information of all boarders of Hostels of NIT Arunachal Pradesh that in view of shifting of the Institute to its permanent Campus from April, 2021 onwards and next academic session shall start from 16<sup>th</sup> of August, 2021, it has been decided to vacate rented Hostels of the Institute w.e.f. 30<sup>th</sup> of April, 2021.

Accordingly, all boarders of Hostels are hereby requested to pick up their belongings in their respective Hostels by themselves or any person (s) authorized by them **on or before 12**<sup>th</sup> **of April, 2021** with intimation of concerned Warden of the Hostel. In case of failure to pick up belongings by any of the boarders, these will be packed room wise and shall remain under the custody of respective Warden.

## Copy to:

- 1. Director, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 2. Dean, Students Affair, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 3. Dean, In-charge (Academic), NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. Chairman HMC and Wardens of all Hostels, NIT Arunachal Pradesh with a request to forward to all boarders of their respective Hostels.

REGISTRAR

Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia